
2020 RES-377 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT FOR KENNETH F. SULLIVAN CO. FOR 3 
JOB CENTER CARPET INSTALLATION 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a contract to Kenneth 6 
F. Sullivan Co., for Job Center Carpet Installation, 1819 Aberg Ave., Madison, WI, Bid #320024. 7 
    8 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #1 - Increase $18,685.70 to lift furniture, 9 
remove and replace carpet tile and base at additional North area adjacent to Phase 1-3 carpet 10 
replacement underway.   11 
 12 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total increase of 13 
$18,685.70 be approved to the Contract for Kenneth F. Sullivan Co. for the above listed 14 
changes; and 15 
 16 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 17 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 18 


